

adventz

**ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Zuari Holdings Ltd.)

Regd. Office : Jai Kisan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726.

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014**

(₹ in Crores except where otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results						Consolidated Results	
		3 Months Ended 31.03.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	
		Audited (Refer Note No.10 below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>								
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1,487.43	1,539.89	1,031.79	5,175.90	5,237.41	7,340.75	7,889.13	
	(b) Other Operating Income	1.57	16.76	11.64	21.15	30.65	60.49	70.01	
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,489.00</b>	<b>1,556.65</b>	<b>1,043.43</b>	<b>5,197.05</b>	<b>5,268.06</b>	<b>7,401.24</b>	<b>7,959.14</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>								
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	731.76	900.79	297.37	2,958.64	1,962.94	3,533.74	3,203.52	
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	157.04	93.43	251.36	1,783.89	2,165.14	2,284.84	3,017.03	
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	248.79	165.93	256.84	(128.07)	64.05	(101.37)	92.90	
	(d) Employee benefit expense	15.96	23.94	12.66	77.70	75.38	133.54	126.93	
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.23	5.27	9.19	20.70	23.79	34.02	38.09	
	* Other expenses	247.90	281.95	167.57	907.88	763.19	1,282.01	1,108.79	
	<b>And expenses</b>	<b>1,406.68</b>	<b>1,471.31</b>	<b>994.99</b>	<b>5,020.74</b>	<b>5,054.49</b>	<b>7,166.78</b>	<b>7,587.26</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>82.32</b>	<b>85.34</b>	<b>48.44</b>	<b>176.31</b>	<b>213.57</b>	<b>234.46</b>	<b>371.88</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>(1.40)</b>	<b>5.56</b>	<b>0.53</b>	<b>22.81</b>	<b>27.24</b>	<b>19.56</b>	<b>31.49</b>	
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+ 4)</b>	<b>80.92</b>	<b>90.90</b>	<b>48.97</b>	<b>199.12</b>	<b>240.81</b>	<b>254.02</b>	<b>403.37</b>	
<b>6</b>	<b>Finance costs</b>	<b>74.69</b>	<b>72.60</b>	<b>58.65</b>	<b>260.47</b>	<b>210.33</b>	<b>379.82</b>	<b>303.35</b>	
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and before exceptional items (5+ 6)</b>	<b>(6.23)</b>	<b>18.30</b>	<b>(9.68)</b>	<b>(61.35)</b>	<b>30.48</b>	<b>(125.80)</b>	<b>100.02</b>	
<b>8</b>	<b>Exceptional (expenses)/income (refer Note No. 5 &amp; 6 below)</b>	<b>147.20</b>	<b>(1.20)</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>82.05</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>59.80</b>	<b>(4.88)</b>	
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+ 8)</b>	<b>153.43</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(9.68)</b>	<b>20.70</b>	<b>30.48</b>	<b>(66.00)</b>	<b>95.14</b>	
<b>10</b>	<b>Tax (expense)/credit</b>	<b>(6.24)</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>3.03</b>	<b>5.44</b>	<b>(6.03)</b>	<b>9.44</b>	<b>(20.72)</b>	
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+ 10)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(56.56)</b>	<b>74.42</b>	
<b>12</b>	<b>Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	
<b>13</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+ 12)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(56.56)</b>	<b>74.42</b>	
<b>14</b>	<b>Minority interest</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>(12.30)</b>	<b>10.12</b>	
<b>15</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and minority interest for the period (13-14)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(44.26)</b>	<b>64.30</b>	
<b>16</b>	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-)</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	
<b>17</b>	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>763.59</b>	<b>752.22</b>	<b>975.34</b>	<b>1,026.96</b>	
<b>18</b>	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised):</b>								
	(a) Basic	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	15.29	
	(b) Diluted	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	15.29	

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results						Consolidated Results	
		3 Months Ended 31.03.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	
		Audited (Refer Note No.10 below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
<b>1</b>	<b>Public Shareholding</b>								
	Number of shares	11,182,764	10,993,939	12,049,231	11,182,764	12,049,231	11,182,764	12,049,231	
	Percentage of shareholding	26.59	26.14	28.65	26.59	28.65	26.59	28.65	
<b>2</b>	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>								
	a) Pledged / Encumbered								
	Number of shares	4,046,767	2,196,767	3,162,000	4,046,767	3,162,000	4,046,767	3,162,000	
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	13.11	7.07	10.54	13.11	10.54	13.11	10.54	
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.62	5.22	7.52	9.62	7.52	9.62	7.52	
	b) Non - encumbered								
	Number of shares	26,828,475	28,867,300	26,846,775	26,846,775	26,846,775	26,828,475	26,846,775	
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.89	92.93	89.46	86.89	89.46	86.89	89.46	
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	63.79	68.64	63.83	63.79	63.83	63.79	63.83	

Particulars		Quarter Ended March 31, 2014
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		0
Received during the quarter		14
Disposed of during the quarter		11
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		3

Boc Std 9/5/2014

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone		Consolidated	
		Audited As at 31st March, 2014	Audited As at 31st March, 2013	Audited As at 31st March, 2014	Audited As at 31st March, 2013
		<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
<b>i</b>	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>				
(a)	Share capital	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
(b)	Reserves and surplus	763.59	752.22	975.34	1,026.96
	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>805.65</b>	<b>794.28</b>	<b>1,017.40</b>	<b>1,069.02</b>
<b>ii</b>	<b>Minority interest</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>99.30</b>	<b>111.60</b>
<b>iii</b>	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				
(a)	Long-term borrowings	—	—	169.78	58.45
(b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	16.41	11.68	17.42	15.78
(c)	Other non-current liabilities	62.37	54.11	76.02	56.86
(c)	Long-term provisions	0.69	—	3.69	21.14
	<b>Sub - total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>79.47</b>	<b>65.79</b>	<b>266.91</b>	<b>157.23</b>
<b>iv</b>	<b>Current liabilities</b>				
(a)	Short-term borrowings	2,613.77	2,913.81	3,569.92	4,363.93
(b)	Trade payables	584.12	475.33	694.47	552.58
(c)	Other current liabilities	250.33	86.40	332.08	176.61
(d)	Short-term provisions	42.52	46.77	68.15	70.17
	<b>Sub - total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>3,490.75</b>	<b>3,522.31</b>	<b>4,664.62</b>	<b>5,163.29</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>4,375.87</b>	<b>4,382.38</b>	<b>6,048.23</b>	<b>6,496.14</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>					
<b>i</b>	<b>Non-current assets</b>				
(a)	Goodwill on consolidation	—	—	18.33	18.33
(b)	Fixed assets	314.46	269.00	713.26	490.05
(c)	Non-current investments	328.90	197.50	205.06	—
(d)	Long-term loans and advances	80.37	115.48	96.64	170.53
(e)	Other non-current assets	7.12	8.48	8.68	8.61
	<b>Sub-total - Non-Current assets</b>	<b>730.85</b>	<b>590.46</b>	<b>1,041.97</b>	<b>687.52</b>
<b>ii</b>	<b>Current assets</b>				
(a)	Current investments	—	—	0.78	0.77
(b)	Inventories	559.04	581.13	855.47	943.45
(c)	Trade receivables	2,862.60	2,962.90	3,759.52	4,339.94
(d)	Cash and cash equivalents	1.83	156.75	29.86	211.56
(e)	Short-term loans and advances	180.40	60.84	108.19	56.90
(f)	Other current assets	41.15	30.30	252.44	256.00
	<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>3,645.02</b>	<b>3,791.52</b>	<b>5,096.26</b>	<b>5,808.62</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>4,375.87</b>	<b>4,382.38</b>	<b>6,048.23</b>	<b>6,496.14</b>

**Notes to Accounts**

- Subsidy for Urea has been accounted based on Stage III parameters of the New Pricing Scheme and other adjustments as estimated in accordance with the known Policy parameters in this regard. The stage III of New Pricing Scheme which was operational for the period 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2006 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2010 was extended on provisional basis. Department of Fertilisers have notified on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2014, modified NPS-III for existing urea units for a period of one year ending March 2015.
- Ammonia / Urea plants are under shutdown from 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 onwards for scheduled annual turnaround and expect to re-start the operations by mid-May 2014.
- During the current quarter, the Company has invested Rs. 21.80 crores in equity share capital of two wholly owned subsidiary companies and Rs. 7.50 crores in the Preference share capital of one of the wholly owned subsidiary. The Company has purchased 18,975,000 equity share of Rs.102.10 crores of MCA Phosphates Pte. Limited, Singapore (a joint venture company).
- Tax expenses include / net-off deferred tax charge / (credit), MAT credit entitlement and tax adjustments of earlier years.
- During the current quarter, the Company has sold part of Land at a consideration of Rs. 163.59 crores. The possession of the said parcel of land was handed over on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2014. However, the transfer of title is under progress. The Company has received full consideration from the buyer. The profit on sale of same land of Rs. 163.53 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- During the year, in order to rationalise cost at Bagging and other plant, the Company had agreed to reimburse the cost of the Voluntary Retirement Scheme introduced by Bagging and housekeeping contractors for their labour. The expenses on this account of Rs.16.33 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- In the previous quarter, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, has declared 47,635 MT (Rs. 155.61 crores) of DAP, imported by the Company as not meeting the standards specified by Fertilizer Control Order, 1985 (FCO). In this quarter, out of the total quantity, Department of Fertilisers (DOF) has given permission to re-export / return 31,174.15 MT valuing Rs 99.64 crores and remaining material i.e. 16,460.85 MT lying in the field as to be used as raw material for non-agriculture purpose on which the subsidy of Rs.20.33 crores has been withheld by Government of India. The Company is in the process of filing a claim on the supplier for loss suffered by it. The contract with the supplier provides that the Company has the right to claim entire amount as compensation from the supplier in the event it is found the goods are not conforming to FCO norms by laboratory authorized by Government of India and accordingly the Company has considered the aforesaid amount of stock and subsidy as fully realizable / recoverable.
- The Board of Directors has recommended dividend @ Rs 3/- per equity share of Rs. 10 each.
- Under the provision of Accounting Standard (AS17), the Company and Group operate in the single segment of fertiliser operations and therefore separate segment disclosures have not been given.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2014 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2013 being the date of end of the third quarter of the financial year which was subjected to review.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of consolidated accounts as set out in the Notified Accounting Standards (AS 21, AS 23 and AS 27) by Companies Accounting Standards Rules, 2006 (as amended).
- The audited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on same day.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dated : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014  
Place : Gurgaon

Suresh Krishnan  
Managing Director





# ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office Jai Kisan Bhawan Zuarinagar, Goa 403 726

Herald 9/5/2014

## AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2014

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

PART - I Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results				Consolidated Results		
		3 Months Ended 31.3.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013
		Audited (Refer Note No. 10 below)	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>							
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1,487.43	1,539.89	1,031.79	5,175.90	5,237.41	7,340.35	
	(b) Other Operating Income	1.57	16.78	11.64	21.15	30.55	60.49	
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,489.00</b>	<b>1,556.65</b>	<b>1,043.43</b>	<b>5,197.05</b>	<b>5,268.06</b>	<b>7,401.24</b>	
2.	<b>Expenses</b>							
	(a) Cost of material consumed	731.76	900.79	297.37	2,858.64	1,962.94	3,533.74	
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	157.04	93.43	251.36	1,783.89	2,165.14	2,284.84	
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished good, work-in-progress & stock-in-trade	248.79	165.93	256.64	(128.07)	64.05	(101.37)	
	(d) Employee benefit expense	15.96	23.94	12.66	77.70	75.38	133.54	
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.23	5.27	9.19	20.70	23.79	34.02	
	(f) Other expenses	247.90	281.95	167.57	907.88	763.19	1,282.01	
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>1,406.66</b>	<b>1,471.31</b>	<b>994.99</b>	<b>5,020.74</b>	<b>5,054.49</b>	<b>7,166.78</b>	
3.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>82.32</b>	<b>85.34</b>	<b>48.44</b>	<b>175.31</b>	<b>213.57</b>	<b>234.46</b>	
4.	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>(1.40)</b>	<b>5.56</b>	<b>0.53</b>	<b>22.81</b>	<b>27.24</b>	<b>19.56</b>	
5.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>80.92</b>	<b>90.90</b>	<b>48.97</b>	<b>199.12</b>	<b>240.81</b>	<b>254.02</b>	
6.	<b>Finance costs</b>	<b>74.69</b>	<b>72.60</b>	<b>58.65</b>	<b>260.47</b>	<b>210.33</b>	<b>379.82</b>	
7.	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and before Exceptional Items (5+6)</b>	<b>6.23</b>	<b>18.30</b>	<b>(9.68)</b>	<b>(61.35)</b>	<b>30.48</b>	<b>(125.80)</b>	
8.	<b>Exceptional (expenses)/ Income (refer Note No. 5 &amp; 6 below)</b>	<b>147.20</b>	<b>(1.20)</b>	<b>82.05</b>	<b>82.05</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>59.80</b>	
9.	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	<b>153.43</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(9.68)</b>	<b>20.70</b>	<b>30.48</b>	<b>(66.00)</b>	
10.	<b>Tax (expense)/ credit</b>	<b>(6.24)</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>3.03</b>	<b>5.44</b>	<b>(6.03)</b>	<b>9.44</b>	
11.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(56.56)</b>	
12.	<b>Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>74.42</b>	
13.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(56.56)</b>	
14.	<b>Minority Interest</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(12.30)</b>	<b>10.12</b>	
15.	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax and minority interest for the period (13-14)</b>	<b>147.19</b>	<b>17.10</b>	<b>(6.65)</b>	<b>26.16</b>	<b>24.45</b>	<b>(44.26)</b>	
16.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-)</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	<b>42.06</b>	
17.	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>763.59</b>	<b>752.22</b>	<b>975.34</b>	
18.	<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>							
	(a) Basic	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	
	(b) Diluted	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

PART - II Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results		Consolidated Results	
		As at 31st March 2014	As at 31st March 2013	As at 31st March 2014	As at 31st March 2013
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
I	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>				
	(a) Share capital	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
	(b) Reserves and surplus	763.59	752.22	975.34	1,021.11
	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>805.65</b>	<b>794.28</b>	<b>1,017.40</b>	<b>1,063.17</b>
II	<b>Minority Interest</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>99.30</b>	<b>111.11</b>
III	<b>Non-current Liabilities</b>				
	(a) Long term borrowings	-	-	169.79	169.79
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	16.41	11.68	17.42	17.42
	(c) Other non-current liabilities	62.37	54.11	76.02	76.02
	(d) Long-term provisions	0.69	-	3.69	3.69
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>79.47</b>	<b>65.79</b>	<b>266.91</b>	<b>266.91</b>
IV	<b>Current Liabilities</b>				
	(a) Short-term borrowings	2,613.77	2,913.81	3,569.92	4,303.18
	(b) Trade payables	584.12	475.33	694.47	653.63
	(c) Other current liabilities	250.33	66.47	332.06	171.70
	(d) Short-term provisions	42.52	46.77	68.15	71.70
	<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>3,490.75</b>	<b>3,522.31</b>	<b>4,664.62</b>	<b>5,150.21</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>4,375.87</b>	<b>4,382.38</b>	<b>6,048.23</b>	<b>6,496.09</b>
B	<b>ASSETS</b>				
I	<b>Non-current assets</b>				
	(a) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-	18.33	18.33
	(b) Fixed assets	314.45	269.00	713.26	490.49
	(c) Non-current investments	328.90	197.50	205.06	205.06
	(d) Long-term loans and advances	80.37	115.48	96.64	170.00
	(e) Other non-current assets	7.12	6.48	8.68	8.68
	<b>Sub-total - Non-Current assets</b>	<b>730.85</b>	<b>590.46</b>	<b>1,041.97</b>	<b>657.56</b>
II	<b>Current assets</b>				
	(a) Current investments	-	-	0.78	0.78
	(b) Inventories	559.04	581.13	655.47	943.11
	(c) Trade receivables	2,862.60	2,962.90	3,759.52	4,339.11
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1.83	156.75	29.86	211.11
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	180.40	60.84	108.19	56.11
	(f) Other current assets	41.15	30.30	252.44	256.11
	<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>3,645.02</b>	<b>3,791.92</b>	<b>5,006.26</b>	<b>5,806.26</b>
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>4,375.87</b>	<b>4,382.38</b>	<b>6,048.23</b>	<b>6,496.09</b>

1/2



Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.3.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013
	Audited (Refer Note No. 10 below)	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>A. Particulars of Shareholding</b>							
1. <b>Public shareholding</b>							
Number of Shares	1,11,82,764	1,09,93,939	1,20,49,231	1,11,82,764	1,20,49,231	1,11,82,764	1,20,49,231
Percentage of shareholding	26.59	26.14	28.65	26.59	28.65	26.59	28.65
2. <b>Promoters and promoter group Share holding</b>							
<b>a) Pledged / Encumbered</b>							
Number of Shares	40,46,767	21,96,767	31,62,000	40,46,767	31,62,000	40,46,767	31,62,000
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	13.11	7.07	10.54	13.11	10.54	13.11	10.54
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.62	5.22	7.52	9.62	7.52	9.62	7.52
<b>b) Non- Encumbered</b>							
Number of Shares	2,68,28,475	2,88,67,300	2,68,46,775	2,68,28,475	2,68,46,775	2,68,28,475	2,68,46,775
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.89	92.93	89.46	86.89	89.46	86.89	89.46
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	63.79	68.64	63.83	63.79	63.83	63.79	63.83

Herald 9/5/2014

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2014
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	14
Disposed of during the quarter	11
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	3

## Notes to Accounts:

- Subsidy for Urea has been accounted based on Stage III parameters of the New Pricing Scheme and other adjustments as estimated in accordance with the known Policy parameters in this regard. The stage III of New Pricing Scheme which was operational for the period 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2006 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2010 was extended on provisional basis. Department of Fertilisers have notified on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2014, modified NPS-III for existing urea units for a period of one year ending March 2015.
- Ammonia / Urea plants are under shutdown from 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 onwards for scheduled annual turnaround and expect to re-start the operations by mid-May 2014.
- During the current quarter, the Company has invested Rs.21.80 crores in equity share capital of two wholly owned subsidiary companies and Rs. 7.50 crores in the Preference share capital of one of the wholly owned subsidiary. The Company has purchased 18,975,000 equity share of Rs 102.10 crores of MCA Phosphates Pte. Limited, Singapore (a joint venture Company).
- Tax expenses include / net-off deferred tax charge / (credit), MAT credit entitlement and tax adjustments of earlier years.
- During the current quarter, the Company has sold part of Land at a consideration of Rs. 163.59 crores. The possession of the said parcel of land was handed over on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2014. However, the transfer of title is under progress. The Company has received full consideration from the buyer. The profit on sale of same land of Rs. 163.53 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- During the year, in order to rationalise cost at Bagging and other plant, the Company had agreed to reimburse the cost of the Voluntary Retirement Scheme introduced by Bagging and housekeeping contractors for their labour. The expenses on this account of Rs 16.33 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- In the previous quarter, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, has declared 47,635 MT (Rs. 155.61 crores) of DAP, imported by the Company as not meeting the standards specified by Fertilizer Control Order, 1985 (FCO). In this quarter, out of the total quantity, Department of Fertilisers (DOF) has given permission to re-export / return 31,174.15 MT valuing Rs.99.64 crores and remaining material i.e. 16,460.85 MT lying in the field as to be used as raw material for non-agriculture purpose on which the subsidy of Rs.20.33 crores has been withheld by Government of India. The Company is in the process of filing a claim on the supplier for loss suffered by it. The contract with the supplier provides that the Company has the right to claim entire amount as compensation from the supplier in the event it is found the goods are not conforming to FCO norms by laboratory authorized by Government of India and accordingly the Company has considered the aforesaid amount of stock and subsidy as fully realizable / recoverable.
- The Board of Directors have recommended dividend @ Rs.3/- per equity share of Rs. 10 each.
- Under the provision of Accounting Standard (AS17), the Company and Group operate in the single segment of fertiliser operations and therefore separate segment disclosures have not been given.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2014 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2013 being the date of end of the third quarter of the financial year which was subjected to review.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of consolidated accounts as set out in the Notified Accounting Standards (AS 21, AS 23 and AS 27) by Companies Accounting Standards Rules, 2006 (as amended).
- The audited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on same day.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dated : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014  
Place : GurgaonSuresh Krishnan  
Managing Director

Advantage Assured





# ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office Jai Kisaan Bhawan Zuarinagar, Goa 403 726

## AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2014

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

PART - I Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results				Consolidated Results		
		3 Months Ended 31.3.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013
		Audited (Refer Note No. 10 below)	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>	1,487.43	1,539.89	1,031.79	5,175.90	5,237.41	7,340.75	7,889.13
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1.57	16.76	11.64	21.15	30.65	60.49	70.01
	(b) Other Operating Income	1,489.00	1,556.65	1,043.43	5,197.05	5,268.06	7,401.24	7,959.14
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>							
2.	<b>Expenses</b>	731.76	900.79	237.37	2,358.64	1,962.94	3,533.74	3,203.52
	(a) Cost of material consumed	157.04	93.43	251.36	1,783.89	2,165.14	2,284.84	3,017.03
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade							
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished good, work-in-progress & stock-in-trade	248.79	165.93	256.84	(128.07)	64.05	(101.37)	92.90
	(d) Employee benefit expense	15.96	23.94	12.66	77.70	75.38	133.54	126.93
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.23	5.27	9.19	20.70	23.79	34.02	38.09
	(f) Other expenses	247.90	281.95	167.57	907.88	763.19	1,282.01	1,108.79
	<b>Total expenses</b>	1,406.68	1,471.31	994.99	5,020.74	5,054.49	7,166.78	7,587.26
3.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs and Exceptional items (1-2)</b>	82.32	85.34	48.44	176.31	213.57	234.46	371.88
4.	<b>Other income</b>	(1.40)	5.56	0.53	22.81	27.24	19.56	31.49
5.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)</b>	80.92	90.90	48.97	199.12	240.81	254.02	403.37
6.	<b>Finance costs</b>	74.69	72.60	58.65	260.47	210.33	379.82	303.35
7.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and before Exceptional items (5+6)</b>	6.23	18.30	(9.68)	(61.35)	30.48	(125.80)	100.02
8.	<b>Exceptional (expenses)/ Income (refer Note No. 5 &amp; 6 below)</b>	147.20	(1.20)	82.05	82.05	59.80	(4.88)	(4.88)
9.	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	153.43	17.10	(9.68)	20.70	30.48	(66.00)	95.14
10.	<b>Tax (expense)/ credit</b>	(6.24)	(0.00)	3.03	5.44	(6.03)	9.44	(20.72)
11.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)</b>	147.19	17.10	(6.65)	26.16	24.45	(56.56)	74.42
12.	<b>Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	147.19	17.10	(6.65)	26.16	24.45	(56.56)	74.42
14.	<b>Minority interest</b>	-	-	-	-	-	(12.30)	10.12
15.	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax and minority interest for the period (13-14)</b>	147.19	17.10	(6.65)	26.16	24.45	(44.26)	64.30
16.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-)</b>	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
17.	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	-	-	-	763.59	752.22	975.34	1,026.96
18.	<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	15.29
	(a) Basic	35.00	4.07	(1.59)	6.22	5.81	(10.52)	15.29
	(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

PART - II Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results		Consolidated Results	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		As at 31st March, 2014	As at 31st March, 2013	As at 31st March, 2014	As at 31st March, 2013
<b>A</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
I	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
	(a) Share capital	763.59	752.22	975.34	1,026.96
	(b) Reserves and surplus	805.65	794.28	1,017.40	1,069.02
	<b>Shareholders' funds</b>				
II	<b>Minority Interest</b>	-	-	99.30	111.60
III	<b>Non-current Liabilities</b>	-	-	169.78	58.45
	(a) Long term borrowings	-	11.68	17.42	15.78
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	16.41	54.11	76.02	56.86
	(c) Other non-current liabilities	62.37	-	3.69	21.14
	(d) Long-term provisions	0.69	-	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	79.47	65.79	266.91	152.23
IV	<b>Current Liabilities</b>	2,613.77	2,913.81	3,569.92	4,363.93
	(a) Short-term borrowings	584.12	475.33	694.47	552.58
	(b) Trade payables	250.33	86.40	332.08	176.61
	(c) Other current liabilities	42.52	46.77	68.15	70.17
	(d) Short-term provisions	-	-	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	3,490.75	3,522.31	4,684.62	5,163.29
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	4,375.87	4,382.38	6,048.23	6,496.14
<b>B</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>				
I	<b>Non-current assets</b>			18.33	18.33
	(a) Goodwill on consolidation	314.46	269.00	713.26	490.05
	(b) Fixed assets	328.90	197.50	205.06	-
	(c) Non-current investments	80.37	115.48	96.64	170.53
	(d) Long-term loans and advances	7.12	6.46	8.68	6.61
	(e) Other non-current assets	-	-	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Non-Current assets</b>	730.85	590.46	1,041.97	687.52
II	<b>Current assets</b>			0.78	0.77
	(a) Current investments	559.04	581.13	855.47	943.45
	(b) Inventories	2,862.60	2,962.90	3,759.52	4,339.94
	(c) Trade receivables	1.83	156.75	29.86	211.56
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	180.40	60.84	108.19	56.90
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	41.15	30.30	252.44	256.00
	(f) Other current assets	3,645.02	3,791.92	5,006.26	5,808.62
	<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	4,375.87	4,382.38	6,048.23	6,496.14
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>				

1/2



## PART - II

Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.3.2014	3 Months Ended 31.12.2013	3 Months Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014	Year Ended 31.03.2013
	Audited (Refer Note No. 10 below)	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>A. Particulars of Shareholding</b>							
1. <b>Public shareholding</b>							
Number of Shares	1,11,82,764	1,09,93,939	1,20,49,231	1,11,82,764	1,20,49,231	1,11,82,764	1,20,49,231
Percentage of shareholding	26.59	26.14	28.65	26.59	28.65	26.59	28.65
2. <b>Promoters and promoter group Share holding</b>							
a) <b>Pledged / Encumbered</b>							
Number of Shares	40,46,767	21,96,767	31,62,000	40,46,767	31,62,000	40,46,767	31,62,000
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	13.11	7.07	10.54	13.11	10.54	13.11	10.54
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.62	5.22	7.52	9.62	7.52	9.62	7.52
b) <b>Non- Encumbered</b>							
Number of Shares	2,68,28,475	2,88,67,300	2,68,46,775	2,68,28,475	2,68,46,775	2,68,28,475	2,68,46,775
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.89	92.93	89.46	86.89	89.46	86.89	89.46
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	63.79	68.84	63.83	63.79	63.83	63.79	63.83

The Navhind Times 9/5/2014

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2014
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	14
Disposed of during the quarter	11
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	3

## Notes to Accounts:

- Subsidy for Urea has been accounted based on Stage III parameters of the New Pricing Scheme and other adjustments as estimated in accordance with the known Policy parameters in this regard. The stage III of New Pricing Scheme which was operational for the period 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2006 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2010 was extended on provisional basis. Department of Fertilisers have notified on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2014, modified NPS-III for existing urea units for a period of one year ending March 2015.
- Ammonia / Urea plants are under shutdown from 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 onwards for scheduled annual turnaround and expect to re-start the operations by mid-May 2014.
- During the current quarter, the Company has invested Rs. 21.80 crores in equity share capital of two wholly owned subsidiary companies and Rs. 7.50 crores in the Preference share capital of one of the wholly owned subsidiary. The Company has purchased 18,975,000 equity share of Rs. 102.10 crores of MCA Phosphates Pte. Limited, Singapore (a joint venture Company).
- Tax expenses include / net-off deferred tax charge / (credit), MAT credit entitlement and tax adjustments of earlier years.
- During the current quarter, the Company has sold part of Land at a consideration of Rs. 163.59 crores. The possession of the said parcel of land was handed over on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2014. However, the transfer of title is under progress. The Company has received full consideration from the buyer. The profit on sale of same land of Rs. 163.53 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- During the year, in order to rationalise cost at Bagging and other plant, the Company had agreed to reimburse the cost of the Voluntary Retirement Scheme introduced by Bagging and housekeeping contractors for their labour. The expenses on this account of Rs. 16.33 crores has been shown under exceptional items.
- In the previous quarter, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, has declared 47,635 MT (Rs. 155.61 crores) of DAP, imported by the Company, as not meeting the standards specified by Fertilizer Control Order, 1985 (FCO). In this quarter, out of the total quantity, Department of Fertilisers (DOF) has given permission to re-export / return 31,174.15 MT valuing Rs. 99.64 crores and remaining material i.e. 16,460.85 MT lying in the field as to be used as raw material for non-agriculture purpose on which the subsidy of Rs. 20.33 crores has been withheld by Government of India. The Company is in the process of filing a claim on the supplier for loss suffered by it. The contract with the supplier provides that the Company has the right to claim entire amount as compensation from the supplier in the event it is found the goods are not conforming to FCO norms by laboratory authorized by Government of India and accordingly the Company has considered the aforesaid amount of stock and subsidy as fully realizable / recoverable.
- The Board of Directors have recommended dividend @ Rs. 3/- per equity share of Rs. 10 each.
- Under the provision of Accounting Standard (AS17), the Company and Group operate in the single segment of fertilizer operations and therefore separate segment disclosures have not been given.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2014 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2013 being the date of end of the third quarter of the financial year which was subjected to review.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of consolidated accounts as set out in the Notified Accounting Standards (AS 21, AS 23 and AS 27) by Companies Accounting Standards Rules, 2006 (as amended).
- The audited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on same day.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Suresh Krishnan  
Managing DirectorDated : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014  
Place : Gurgaon

Advantage Assured

2/2





# झुआरी अॅग्री केमिकल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: जय किसान भवन, झुआरीनगर, गोवा ४०३७२६

## वर्ष समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१४ साठीचे लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(जिथे वेगळा उल्लेख केला असेल तो वाजवून घ्या. कोटीमध्ये)

अ.क्र.	वर्षातील	स्टॅट-अलोन निष्कर्ष				एकीकृत निष्कर्ष			
		निमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	निमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	निमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	
		लेखापरीक्षित स्वरूप खातीत टीप नं. १०	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
१.	कार्यान्वयनापासूनचे उत्पन्न (ए) कार्यान्वयनातली निव्वळ विक्री/उत्पन्न (जकात कराच्या निव्वळ) (बी) इतर कार्यान्वयनातील उत्पन्न कार्यान्वयनातील एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,४८७.४३ १.५७ १,४८९.००	१,५३९.८९ १६.७६ १,५५६.६५	१,०३१.७९ ११.६४ १,०४३.४३	१,१७५.९० २१.१५ १,१९७.०५	५,२३७.४१ ३०.६५ ५,२६८.०६	७,३४०.७५ ६०.४९ ७,४०१.२४	७,८८९.३३ ७०.०१ ७,९५९.३४	
२.	खर्च (ए) वापरलेल्या वस्तुंची किंमत (बी) व्यापारातील साठ्याची खरेदी (सी) व्यापाराला इन्वेन्टरीजमधील बदल, प्राप्तीपथावरील काढ व व्यापारातील साठा (डी) फर्मवारी खर्च (ई) घसारा व अमोर्टायझमेंट खर्च (एफ) इतर खर्च एकूण खर्च	७३१.७६ १५७.०४ २४८.७९ १५.९६ ५.२३ २४७.९० १,४०६.६८	९००.७९ ९३.४३ १६५.९३ २३.९४ ५.२७ २८१.९५ १,४७९.३९	२९७.३७ २५१.३६ २५६.८४ (१२८.०७) १२.६६ ११.९९ १९४.२९	२,३५८.६४ १,७८३.८९ (१२८.०७) ७७.७० २०.७० १०७.८८	१,९६२.९५ २,९६५.१४ ६४.०५ (१०९.३७) ७५.३८ ३३.७९ ७६३.९९	३,५३३.७४ २,२८४.८४ १३३.५४ ३४.०२ १,२८२.०९	३,२०३.५२ ३,०१७.०३ ९२.९० १२६.९३ ३८.०९ १,१०८.७९	
३.	इतर उत्पन्न, वित्त खर्च व अपवादालक वस्तुपूर्तीचा कार्यान्वयनातील नफा/(तोटा) (५-२)	८२.३२ (१.४०)	८५.३४ ५.५६	४८.३४ ०.५३	१७६.३९ २२.८९	२१३.५७ २७.२४	२३५.४६ १९.५६	३७९.८८ ३९.४९	
४.	वित्त खर्च व अपवादालक वस्तुपूर्तीचा सामान्य उपक्रमांमधील नफा/(तोटा) (३+४)	८०.९२	९०.९०	४८.९७	१९९.९२	२४०.८१	२५४.०२	४०३.३७	
५.	वित्त खर्च	७४.६९	७२.६०	५८.६५	२६०.४७	२१०.३३	३७९.८२	३०३.३५	
६.	वित्त खर्चांतर व अपवादालक वस्तुपूर्तीचा सामान्य उपक्रमांमधील नफा/(तोटा) (५+६)	६.२३	१८.३०	(९.६८)	(६१.५५)	३०.४८	(१२५.८०)	१००.०२	
७.	अपवादालक (खर्च)/उत्पन्न (खातील टीप नं. ५ व ६ बघा)	१४७.२०	(१.२०)	-	८३.०५	-	५९.८०	(४.८८)	
८.	कार्यान्वयना सामान्य उपक्रमांमधील नफा/(तोटा) (७+८)	१५३.४३	१७.१०	(९.६८)	२०.७०	३०.४८	(६६.००)	९५.१४	
९.	कार (खर्च)/क्रिडिट	(६.२४)	(०.००)	३.०३	५.४४	(६.०३)	९.४४	(२०.७२)	
१०.	कारानंतरचा सामान्य उपक्रमांमधील निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (९+१०)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(५६.५६)	७४.४२	
११.	शिरोष वस्तु (कार खर्चाच्या निव्वळ)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
१२.	सदर बगलावणीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (९+११)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(५६.५६)	७४.४२	
१३.	अल्पसंख्यक भाग	-	-	-	-	-	(१२.३०)	१०.१२	
१४.	कारानंतरचा निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) व सदर कालावधीसाठीचे अल्पसंख्यक भाग (१३-१४)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(४४.२६)	६४.३०	
१५.	मुकते केलेले सनमाग भांडवल (दर्शनीमूल्य रु. १०/-)	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	
१६.	मुद्रांकित राखीवता वगळून राखीवता मार्गीत सांभरून घ्याव्या ताळेबंदानुसार प्रतिभाग निव्वळ (विशेष वस्तुपूर्तीची) (रु. १०/-प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	-	-	-	७६३.९९	७५२.२२	१७५.३४	१,०२६.६६	
१७.	(ए) मूळ	३५.००	४.०७	(१.५९)	६.२२	५.८९	(१०.५२)	१५.२९	
१८.	(बी) सोप्या	३५.००	४.०७	(१.५९)	६.२२	५.८९	(१०.५२)	१५.२९	

(जिथे वेगळा उल्लेख केला असेल तो वाजवून घ्या. कोटीमध्ये)

वर्षातील	स्टॅट-अलोन निष्कर्ष		एकीकृत निष्कर्ष		
	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
	३१ मार्च २०१४ रोजी पर्यंत	३१ मार्च २०१३ रोजी पर्यंत	३१ मार्च २०१३ रोजी पर्यंत	३१ मार्च २०१३ रोजी पर्यंत	
१.	इन्विटी व सायबिलिटीज	-	-	-	
२.	मान्यताकांचा निधी (ए) माग भांडवल (बी) राखीव व अतिरिक्त मान्यताकांचा निधी	४२.०६ ७६३.५९ ८०५.६५	४२.०६ ७५२.२२ ७९४.२८	४२.०६ १,७७४.३४ १,७९७.४०	४२.०६ १,०२६.९६ १,०६९.०२
३.	अल्पसंख्यक भाग	-	-	६९.३०	११९.६०
४.	नॉन-करंट सायबिलिटीज (ए) वॉरंटीकालीन कर्जे (बी) विलंबित कर लायबिलिटीज (निव्वळ) (सी) इतर नॉन-करंट सायबिलिटीज (डी) दिव्य कालिन तस्तुदी उप-एकूण नॉन करंट सायबिलिटीज	-	-	१६९.७८ ११५.६८ ५४.९९	५८.४५ १५.७८ २१.९४
५.	सध्याच्या सायबिलिटीज (ए) अल्प - काळ कर्जे (बी) ट्रेड पेयेबल (सी) इतर सध्याच्या सायबिलिटीज (डी) अल्प - काळ तरतुदी उप-एकूण सध्याच्या सायबिलिटीज	२,६९३.७७	२,९९३.८९	३,५६९.९२	४,३६३.९३
६.	अंतिम	४,३७५.८७	४,३८२.३८	६,०४८.२३	६,४६६.९४
७.	नॉन - करंट अंतिम (ए) वॉरंटीकालीन नफेविल (बी) निश्चित मालमत्ता (सी) नॉन - करंट मुल्यमापका (डी) वॉरंटीकालीन कर्जे व अॅडव्हान्स (ई) इतर नॉन - करंट अंतिम उप - एकूण - नॉन - करंट अंतिम	-	-	१८.३३ १९७.५० ११५.४८ ६६.६४	१८.३३ ४९०.०५ - १७०.६९
८.	सध्याच्या अंतिम (ए) सध्याच्या मुल्यमापका (बी) इन्विटीज (सी) ट्रेड पेयेबल (डी) रोख व रोख तस्तुम (ई) अल्प - काळ कर्जे व अॅडव्हान्स (एफ) इतर सध्याच्या अंतिम उप - एकूण - सध्याच्या अंतिम एकूण - अंतिम	५५९.०४ २,८६२.९० १.८३ १८०.४० १८०.४० ४१.१५ ३,७४५.९२ ४,३७५.८७	५८९.९३ २,९६२.९० १,७७४.३४ २९.८६ १०८.८४ ३०.३० ५,००६.२६ ४,३८२.३८	६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३ ६,०४८.२३	०.७७ १४३.४५ ४,३६३.९३ २९९.५६ ५६.९० २५२.०० ५,८०८.६२ ६,४६६.९४



तपशील	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/१२/२०१३	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३
	लेखापरीक्षित संदर्भ खालील टीप नं. १०	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१. भागधारकतेचा तपशील							
१. वार्षिक/त्रैमासिक भागधारकता							
भागांची संख्या	१,११,८२,७६४	१,०९,९३,९३३	१,२०,४९,२३९	१,११,८२,७६४	१,२०,४९,२३९	१,११,८२,७६४	१,२०,४९,२३९
भागधारकतेची टक्केवारी	२६.५९	२६.५४	२८.६५	२६.५९	२८.६५	२६.५९	२८.६५
२. प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गट भागधारकता							
ए) वीज/इन्कम्बर्द							
भागांची संख्या	४०,४६,७६७	२९,९६,७६७	३९,६२,०००	४०,४६,७६७	३९,६२,०००	४०,४६,७६७	३९,६२,०००
भागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गटाच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	१३.९९	७.०७	१०.५४	१३.९९	१०.५४	१३.९९	१०.५४
भागांची टक्केवारी (सर्व कंपनीच्या एकूण भाग धाडवलाची % म्हणून)	९.६२	५.२२	७.५२	९.६२	७.५२	९.६२	७.५२
बी) नॉन इन्कम्बर्द							
भागांची संख्या	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,८८,६७,३००	२,६८,४६,७७५	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,६८,४६,७७५	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,६८,४६,७७५
भागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गटाच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	८६.८९	९३.९३	८९.४६	८६.८९	८९.४६	८६.८९	८९.४६
भागांची टक्केवारी (सर्व कंपनीच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	६३.७९	६८.६४	६३.८३	६३.७९	६३.८३	६३.७९	६३.८३

lokmat 10/May/2014

तपशील	तिमाही समाप्ती मार्च ३१, २०१४
१. मुतवपूकवारांच्या तक्रारी	
तिमाहीच्या प्रारंभी प्रलंबित	०
सर्वर तिमाही दरम्यान आलेल्या	१४
सर्वर तिमाही दरम्यान सोडवलेल्या	११
तिमाहीच्या शेवटी न सोडविल्यात आलेल्या	३

हिशोबाच्या टीपा:

१. युरियावर निव्वळले अनुदान स्टॅज III च्या नविन मूल्यांकन योजनेच्या मानकानुसार तसेच इतर ताजवीजा याबाबतच्या ज्ञात योजनेच्या मानकात अंदाजित आहेत. ते कंपनीने हिशोबात घेतले आहे. नविन मूल्यांकन योजनेची स्टॅज III ऑक्टोबर १, २००६ ते मार्च ३१, २०१० पर्यंत या कालावधीसाठी कार्यान्वीत होती त्यामध्ये तरतुदीत्मक तत्वावरती वृद्धी करण्यात आली होती. खत खात्याने सध्याच्या युरिया युनिटांसाठी मार्च २०१५ एक वर्ष समाप्त कालावधीसाठी सुधारित एनपीए - III २ एप्रिल, २०१४ रोजी अधिसूचित केली आहे.
२. वार्षिक निमावित तिथ्यतत्वासाठी अमानिया / युरिया प्रकल्प १८ एप्रिल २०१४ पासून हाटडाकन असंगत आहेत आणि मे २०१४ च्या मध्यापर्यंत ते पुन्हा कार्यान्वीत होण्याची अपेक्षा आहे.
३. सध्याच्या तिमाही दरम्यान सर्वर कंपनीने दोन पूर्णपणे मालकीच्या अंगीभूत कंपन्यांच्या समभाग धाडवलामध्ये रु. २९.८० कोटीची गुंतवणूक केली आहे. आणि एका पूर्णपणे मालकीच्या अंगीभूत कंपनीमध्ये प्राधान्य भाग धाडवलामध्ये रु. ७.५० कोटीची गुंतवणूक केली आहे. सर्वर कंपनीने एमसीए फॉरफेट्ट प्राय. लिमिटेड, सिगापुर (संयुक्त उपक्रम कंपनी) याचे रु. १०२.३० कोटीचे १८.९७५.००० समभाग विकत घेतले आहेत.
४. रार खर्चांमध्ये समाविष्ट/नेट ऑफ बिलिबित कर चार्ज / (क्रेडिट), एमएटी क्रेडिट एन्हाईटलमेंट आणि मागील वर्षाच्या कर ताजवीजा आहेत.
५. सध्याच्या तिमाहीदरम्यान सर्वर कंपनीचे रु. १६३.५९ कोटीच्या मोबदल्यासाठी जर्मनीच्या भागाची विक्री केली. सर्वर मू भागाचा ताबा २८ मार्च २०१४ रोजी हस्तांतरित करण्यात आला. मात्र टाईटलचे हस्तांतरण सध्या प्रगतीपथावर आहे. सर्वर कंपनीला सर्वर खरेदीकर्त्याकडून पूर्ण मोबदला मिळाला आहे. सर्वर जर्मनीच्या विक्रीतून रु. १६३.५३ कोटीचा जो नफा मिळाला तो अपवादोत्तक दस्तऐवजात दाखवण्यात आला आहे.
६. सध्याच्या वर्षादरम्यान बॅंकिंग व इतर प्रकल्प दोघे खातेच्याप्रारंभय सर्वर कंपनीने स्वैच्छा निवृत्ती योजनेसाठीची खर्चरूप रक्कम भरत घेऊन असे मान्य केले. सर्वर योजना बॅंकिंग व हाऊसकिपिंग कंत्राटदारांनी आपल्या कामगारांसाठी आणली होती. या संदर्भात आलेला रु. १६.३३ कोटीचा खर्च अपवादोत्तक दस्तऐवजात दाखवण्यात आला आहे.
७. मागील तिमाहीमध्ये युबी मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार यांनी सर्वर कंपनीने आयात केलेले ४७,६३५ एमटी (रु. १५५.६९ कोटी) डीएपी हे खत नियंत्रण आवेश १९८५ (एफसीओ) यांनी उल्लेखित केलेल्या प्रमाणाशी जुळत नसल्याचे जाहीर केले होते. या तिमाही दरम्यान एकंदर परिमाणपैकी खत खात्याने (डीओएफ) रु. ९९.६४ कोटीच्या मूल्याच्या ३१,१७४.९५ एमटीची पुनर्नियंत्री करण्यास / परत पाठविण्यास परवानगी दिली आहे आणि उरलेली वस्तू म्हणजे फिन्लंडवर असलेले १६,४६०.८५ एमटी हे विना - कृषी हेतूसाठी कच्चा माल म्हणून बाजाराची व्यापारील रु. २०.३३ कोटीचे अनुदान भारत सरकारने देऊन धरले आहे. कंपनीला जे नुकसान भाग्ये लागले त्यासंदर्भात सर्वर पुरवठादारावरती दावा दाखल करण्याची प्रक्रिया कंपनीने सुरू केली आहे. भारत सरकार यांच्याद्वारे अधिकृत असलेल्या प्रयोगशाळेच्या एफसीओ निकषाची जेर माल पूर्तता करत नसेल तर अशाप्रसंगी सर्वर पुरवठादाराकडून नुकसान भरपाई म्हणून संपूर्ण रक्कमेसाठी दावा करण्याचा अधिकार या कंपनीला सर्वर पुरवठादाराकडे जो स्थार केला आहे त्याअन्वये मिळतो त्यानुसार सर्वर सोबा व अनुदान याची उपरोक्तलिखित रक्कम पूर्णपणे वसूल / होण्यासाठी/परत मिळण्यासारखी आहे असे कंपनीचे मत आहे.
८. संचालक मंडळाने रु. १० प्रत्येकीच्या समभागामागी रु. ३/- या प्रमाणे लाभांशाची शिफारस केली आहे.
९. अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड (एएस १७) च्या तरतुदीनुसार सर्वर कंपनी खत कार्यान्वीत सध्या एकेरी विभागात कार्यान्वीत आहे व म्हणून वेगळे विभाग दर्शविण्यात आले नाहीत.
१०. शेवटच्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही ३१ मार्च २०१४ पर्यंतच्या संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाच्या संदर्भातली लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ पर्यंतची अद्ययावत वार्षिकवित्तीय अलेखापरीक्षित प्रसिध्द आकडेवारी यामधील संतुलित आकडेवारी आहे. सर्वर तारीख ही आर्थिक वर्षाच्या वित्तसया तिमाहीच्या समाप्तीची तारीख आहे. सर्वर आकडेवारी केरआड्याच्या अखत्यारीत आणण्यात आली.
११. कंपनीज अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड नियम, २००६ (वृत्तस्तीसह) च्या अधिसूचित अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्डमध्ये (एएस २१, एएस २३ व एएस २७) निव्वळ एकत्रित अकाऊंट तयार करण्याची व सोदर करण्याची जो तत्वे व प्रक्रिया आहेत त्यानुसार सर्वर एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवाल तयार करण्यात आला आहे.
१२. लेखापालन समितीने ८ मे २०१४ रोजी झालेल्या आपल्या बैठकीत सर्वर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकषांची शिफारस केली आणि रजावदिवशी झालेल्या आपल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने त्यास मान्यता दिली.
१३. विशेष आवश्यकता भासेल तिथे मागील कालावधीच्या/वर्षाच्या आकडेवारीची पुनर्गटवारी करण्यात आली आहे.

दिनांकित ८ मे २०१४  
स्थळ - मुम्बई

संचालक मंडळासाठी व करितां  
सुरेश कृष्णन  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

लाभाची हमी





Tarun Bharat 10/5/2014

# झुआरी अँगो केमिकल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: जय किसान पब्लि, झुआरीनपर, गोवा ४०३७२६

## वर्ष समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१४ साठीचे लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(विषये देणुळा उल्लेख केला असत ते वगळून रु. कोटीमध्ये)

क्र.सं.	वर्णनांत	स्टॉक-असोन निष्कर्ष				एकत्रित निष्कर्ष			
		निवारी समाप्ती 31/03/2014	निवारी समाप्ती 31/03/2013	निवारी समाप्ती 31/03/2013	वर्ष समाप्ती 31/03/2014	वर्ष समाप्ती 31/03/2014	वर्ष समाप्ती 31/03/2014	वर्ष समाप्ती 31/03/2013	
		लेखापरीक्षित सिटम खातेत टीप नं. 30	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
१.	कार्यान्वयनाबाबूनचे उत्पन्न (र) कार्यान्वयनासाठी निव्वळ विक्री/उत्पन्न (उत्पात करार्यां निव्वळ) (बी) इतर कार्यान्वयनातील उत्पन्न कार्यान्वयनातील एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,४८७.४३ १.५७ १,४८९.००	१,४३९.८१ १६.७६ १,४५६.६१	१,०३१.७१ ११.६४ १,०४३.३५	५,१७५.९० २१.१५ ५,१९७.०५	५,२३७.४१ ३०.६५ ५,२६८.०६	७,३४०.७५ ६०.४९ ७,४०१.२४	७,८८९.१३ ७०.०१ ७,९५९.१४	
२.	खर्च (ए) वापरलेल्या वस्तुंची किंमत (बी) व्यापारातील साठ्याची खरेदी (सी) इतर मालाच्या इन्वेंटरीअपघटीत बदल, प्रगतीपथावरती काय व व्यापारातील साठा (डी) कर्मचारी साधन खर्च (ई) धारार व अगोटापडोसत खर्च (एफ) इतर खर्च एकूण खर्च	७३१.७६ १५७.०४ २४८.७१ १५९.९६ ५.२३ २४७.९० १,४४६.६८	९००.७१ १३.४३ १६५.९३ २३.९४ ५.२३ २८१.९५ १,४४९.३१	२१७.३७ २५१.३६ २५६.८४ १२.६६ १.९९ १०७.८८ १,१४९.९९	२,३५८.६४ १,७८३.८१ ७७.७७ ७५.३८ २०.७७ १०७.८८ ५,०७६.७४	१,९६२.९४ २,३६५.९४ २,२७८.८४ १३३.५४ ३४.०२ ७६३.९९ ७,७६६.७८	३,५३३.७४ २,२७८.८४ ३,०१७.०३ १२६.९३ ३६.०९ १,१०८.७९ ७,५८७.२६	३,२०३.५२ ३,०१७.०३ १२६.९३ ३६.०९ १,१०८.७९ ७,५८७.२६	
३.	इतर उत्पन्न, वित्त खर्च व अपवादात्मक वस्तुपुरवठा कार्यान्वयनातील नफा/(तोटा) (१-२)	८२.३२ (१.४०)	८९.३४ ५.५६	४८.४४ ०.५३	१७६.३१ २२.८१	२१३.५७ २०.२४	२३४.४६ १९.५६	३७९.८८ ३९.४९	
४.	वित्त खर्च व अपवादात्मक वस्तुपुरवठा सामान्य उपक्रमामधील नफा/(तोटा) (३+४)	८०.९२	९०.९०	४८.९७	१९९.१२	२४०.८१	२५४.०२	४०३.३७	
५.	वित्त खर्च	७४.६९	७२.६०	५८.६५	२६०.४७	२१०.३३	३७६.८३	३०३.३५	
६.	वित्त खर्चांतर व अपवादात्मक वस्तुपुरवठा सामान्य उपक्रमामधील नफा/(तोटा) (५+६)	६.२३	१८.३०	(९.६८)	(६१.३५)	३०.४८	(१२५.८०)	१००.०२	
७.	अपवादात्मक (खर्च)/उत्पन्न (खातील टीप नं. ५ व ६ बाब)	१५३.४३	१७.१०	(९.६८)	२०.७०	३०.४८	(६६.००)	९५.१४	
८.	कार्यपुरवठा सामान्य उपक्रमामधील नफा/(तोटा) (७+८)	(६.२४)	(०.००)	३.०३	५.४४	(६.०३)	१.४४	(२०.७२)	
९.	कामानंतरचा सामान्य उपक्रमामधील निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (९+१०)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(५६.५६)	७४.४२	
१०.	विशेष खर्च (कर खर्चांचा निव्वळ)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
११.	सदर कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (११+१२)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(५६.५६)	७४.४२	
१२.	अल्पसक्षम व्याज	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
१३.	कामानंतरचा निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा), व सदर कालावधीसाठीचे अल्पसक्षम व्याज (१३-१४)	१४७.१९	१७.१०	(६.६५)	२६.१६	२४.४५	(५६.५६)	७४.४२	
१४.	मुळाचे केलेले सामान्य भांडवल (सर्वांमिळूच रु. १०/-)	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	
१५.	पुनर्मांडवित्त राखीवता वगळून राखीवता मागील आर्थिक वर्षाच्या वाळवंदानुसार प्रविभाग निव्वळ (विशेष वस्तुपुरवठा) (रु. १०/-प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	-	-	-	७६३.५९	७५२.२२	१७६.३४	१,०२६.९६	
१६.	(ए) मूळ	३५.००	४.०७	(१.५९)	६.२२	५.८९	(१०.५२)	१५.२९	
१७.	(बी) सोप	३५.००	४.०७	(१.५९)	६.२२	५.८९	(१०.५२)	१५.२९	

(विषये देणुळा उल्लेख केला असत ते वगळून रु. कोटीमध्ये)

वर्णनांत	स्टॉक-असोन निष्कर्ष		एकत्रित निष्कर्ष	
	३१ मार्च २०१४	३१ मार्च २०१३	३१ मार्च २०१४	३१ मार्च २०१३
	रु. कोटी मध्ये	रु. कोटी मध्ये	रु. कोटी मध्ये	रु. कोटी मध्ये
१. इन्व्हिस्टी व सायबिलिटीय मालमालकांचा निधी (ए) भाग मंडळ (बी) राखीव व अतिरिक्त भागधारकांचा निधी	४२.०६ ७६३.५९ ८०५.६५	४२.०६ ७५२.२२ ७९४.२८	४२.०६ १७५.३४ ७९४.२८	४२.०६ १,०२६.९६ १,०६९.०२
२. अल्पसक्षम व्याज	-	-	९६.३०	१११.६०
३. नॉन-करंट सायबिलिटीय (ए) वीथकालीन कामे (बी) विलंबित कर सामाविलिटीय (निव्वळ) (सी) इतर नॉन-करंट सायबिलिटीय (डी) रिजर्व मालिगन तरतुदी उप-एकूण नॉन करंट सायबिलिटीय	- १६.४१ ६२.३७ ०.६९	- ११.६८ ४४.५८ ०.६९	१६९.७८ १७.४२ ७६.०२ ३.६९	४८.४५ १५.७८ ५६.८६ २१.१४
४. सायबिलिटीय सायबिलिटीय (ए) अल्प - काळ करे (बी) टूट येवकाल (सी) इतर सायबिलिटीय (डी) अल्प - काळ तरतुदी उप-एकूण सायबिलिटीय	२,६५३.७७ ५८४.१२ २५०.३३ ४२.५२	२,९५३.८१ ४७५.३३ ८६.४० ४६.७७	३,५६९.९२ ६३४.४७ ३३२.०८ ६८.१५	४,३६३.९३ ५५२.५८ १७६.६१ ७०.१७
एकूण-इन्व्हिस्टी व सायबिलिटीय	४,३७५.८७	४,३८२.३८	६,०४८.२३	६,४९६.१४
५. असेट्स १. नॉन - करंट असेट्स (ए) कॉन्सोलिडेशनवरील गुजविले (बी) निश्चित मालमत्ता (सी) नॉन - करंट गुंतवणुका (डी) वीथकालीन करे व अंदाजमिती (ई) इतर नॉन - करंट असेट्स उप - एकूण - नॉन - करंट असेट्स	- ३१४.४६ ३२८.९० ८०.३७ ७.१२	- २६९.०० ११७.५० ११५.४८ ८.४८	१८.३३ ७१३.२६ २०५.०६ १७०.५३ ८.६९	१८.३३ ४९०.०५ - १७०.५३ ८.६९
२. सायबिलिटीय असेट्स (ए) सायबिलिटीय गुंतवणुका (बी) इन्व्हिस्टीय (सी) टूट येवकाल (डी) वीथ व वीथ उत्पन्न (ई) अल्प - काळ करे व अंदाजमिती (एफ) इतर सायबिलिटीय असेट्स उप - एकूण - सायबिलिटीय असेट्स	- ५५९.०४ २,८६२.६० १.८३ १८०.४० ४९.५५	- ५८९.१३ २,९६२.१० १५६.७५ ३०.३०	०.७८ ८५१.४७ ३,७५९.५२ २९.८६ २५२.४४	०.७८ १,४३३.५५ ३,३३९.१४ २११.५६ २५६.००
एकूण - असेट्स	४,३७५.८७	४,३८२.३८	६,०४८.२३	६,४९६.१४

1/2



तपशील	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१४	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१/०३/२०१३
	लेखापरीक्षित संदर्भ खातीस टीप नं. १८	अनेखापरीक्षित	अनेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१. भागधारकतेचा तपशील							
१. सार्वजनिक भागधारकता							
भागांची संख्या	१,११,८२,७६४	१,०९,९३,९३९	१,२०,४६,२३१	१,११,८२,७६४	१,२०,४६,२३१	१,११,८२,७६४	१,२०,४६,२३१
भागधारकतेची टक्केवारी	२६.५१	२६.५४	२८.६५	२६.५१	२८.६५	२६.५१	२८.६५
२. प्रयत्न व प्रवर्तक गट भागधारकता							
ए) क्षेत्रीय/इन्कव्हेरर्स							
भागांची संख्या	४०,४६,७६७	२९,९६,७६७	३९,६२,०००	४०,४६,७६७	३९,६२,०००	४०,४६,७६७	३९,६२,०००
भागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गटाच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	१३.१८	७.०७	१०.५४	१३.१९	१०.५४	१३.१९	१०.५४
भागांची टक्केवारी (सदर कंपनीच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	१६.६९	१६.२२	१६.५२	१६.६२	१६.५२	१६.६२	१६.५२
भागांची संख्या	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,८८,६७,३००	२,६८,४६,७७५	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,६८,४६,७७५	२,६८,२८,४७५	२,६८,४६,७७५
भागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गटाच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	८६.८९	९२.६३	८९.४६	८६.८९	८९.४६	८६.८९	८९.४६
भागांची टक्केवारी (सदर कंपनीच्या एकूण भागधारकतेची % म्हणून)	६३.७९	६८.६४	६३.८३	६३.७९	६३.८३	६३.७९	६३.८३

Tanuj Bhaat 10/5/2014

तपशील	तिमाही समाप्ती मार्च ३१, २०१४
१. गुंतवणूककारांच्या तक्रारी	०
तिमाहीच्या प्रारंभी प्रलंबित	०
सदर तिमाही दरम्यान आलेल्या	१४
सदर तिमाही दरम्यान सोडवलेल्या	११
तिमाहीच्या शेवटी न सोडविल्यात आलेल्या	३

हिशोबाच्या टीपा:

१. सुरिवायर मिळालेले अनुदान स्टेटज III च्या नविन मूल्यांकन योजनेच्या मानकानुसार तसेच इतर तजवीजा याबाबतच्या इतर योजनेच्या मानकात अद्ययावत आहेत. ते कंपनीने हिशोबास घेतले आहे. नविन मूल्यांकन योजनेची स्टेटज III ऑक्टोबर १, २००६ ते मार्च ३१, २०१० पर्यंत या कालावधीसाठी कार्यान्वीत होती त्यामध्ये तरतुदीलाक तत्वावरती वृद्धी करण्यात आली होती. उरत खात्याने सध्याच्या सुरिवा यूनितेसाठी मार्च २०१४ एक वर्ष समाप्त कालावधीसाठी सुधारित एमपीएस - III २ एखिन, २०१४ योजने अधिसूचित केली आहे.
२. वार्षिक निघासित रिवांतरासाठी अर्जातिया/सुरिवा प्रकल्प १८ एखिन २०१४ पासून शटडाउन अंतर्गत आहेत आणि मे २०१४ च्या मध्यावर्तीचे पुन्हा कार्यान्वीत होण्याची अपेक्षा आहे.
३. सध्याच्या तिमाही दरम्यान सदर कंपनीने दोन पूर्णपणे मालकीच्या उर्जाभूत कंपन्यांच्या संपन्नात भागधारकता घेतली आहे. ३१.०३.१४ कोटीची गुंतवणूक केली आहे आणि एका पूर्णपणे मालकीच्या उर्जाभूत कंपनीमध्ये प्राधान्य प्राप्त भागधारकतामध्ये रु. ७.५० कोटीची गुंतवणूक केली आहे. सदर कंपनीने एमपीएस फॉरवर्डस प्राप्त सिगिनेचर, सिंगापूर (संयुक्त उपक्रम कंपनी) साचे रु. १०.२.१० कोटीचे ३८,९०५,००० संपन्नात विकत घेतले आहेत.
४. कल खर्चांमध्ये समाविष्ट/नेट ऑफ विलिफिट कर वार्ज/ (क्रेडिट) एमपीएस क्रेडिट एन्ट्रीटलमेंट आणि मागील वर्षाच्या कर तजवीजा आहेत.
५. सध्याच्या तिमाहीदरम्यान सदर कंपनीने रु. १६३.५९ कोटीच्या मोबदलासाठी कंपनीच्या मागाची दिक्की केली. सदर मागाचा साबा २८ मार्च २०१४ रोजी हस्तांतरित करण्यात आला. मात्र टाईटलचे हस्तांतरण सध्या प्रगतीपथावर आहे. सदर कंपनीला सदर खरेदीकरणाकडून पूर्ण मोबदला मिळाला आहे. सदर खर्चांमध्ये सिंगापूर इतर प्रकल्प येथे स्वर्जाच्या प्रोत्साहन सदर कंपनीने स्वर्जा निवृत्ती योजनेसाठीची खर्चांमधून प्रकल्प भरवावी असे मान्य केले. सदर योजनेची भरणा व हस्तांतरित करणुकांची आपल्या कामगारांसाठी अणवली होती. या संपन्नात आलेला रु. १६.३३ कोटीचा खर्च अपवादालाक अस्तुअंतर्गत दाखविण्यात आला आहे.
६. मागील तिमाहीमध्ये कृषी मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार यांनी सदर कंपनीने आयात केलेले ४७,६३५ एमटी (स. १५५.६५ कोटी) डीएचई व खत नियंत्रण जादेश, १९८५ (एफसीओ) यांनी अस्तित्वात केलेल्या प्रमाणासाठी खर्चा मर्यादाचे जाहीर केले होते. या तिमाही दरम्यान एकदर परिभाषणेची खत खात्याने सरकारने रोखून घेतले आहे. कंपनीला जे नुकसान भोगावे लागले त्यासंदर्भात सदर पुरवठादात्यावती साबा दाखल करण्याची प्रक्रिया कंपनीने सुरू केली आहे. भारत सरकार यांच्याद्वारे अधिकृत असलेल्या प्रयोगशाळेच्या एफसीओ निकषांची जर माल पुर्तका वरत नसेल तर अशाप्रसंगी सदर पुरवठादात्याकडून नुकसान भरपाई म्हणून संपूर्ण खर्चासाठी दावा करण्याचा अधिकार या कंपनीला सदर पुरवठादात्याकडे जो करार केला आहे त्याअन्वये मिळतो त्यामुळे सदर साबा व अनुदान यांची अपरोक्षेरीत रक्कम पूर्णपणे वसूल/होण्यासाठी/परत मिळण्यासाठी आहे असे कंपनीचे मत आहे.
७. संचालक मंडळाने रु. १० प्रत्येकीच्या संपन्नामागचे रु. ३/- या प्रमाणे लाभांशाची शिफारस केली आहे.
८. अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड (एस १७) च्या तरतुदीनुसार सदर कंपनी खत कायमिस्तताच्या एकेरी विभागात कामीवित आहे व म्हणून वेगळे विभाग दर्शविण्यात आले नाहीत.
९. शेषवट्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही ३१ मार्च २०१४ पर्यंतच्या संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाच्या संदर्भातली लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ पर्यंतची आध्यात्मत वर्षासाठीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित प्रसिद्ध आकडेवारी यामधील सतुलित आकडेवारी आहे. सदर तारीख ही आर्थिक वर्षाच्या वित्तया तिमाहीच्या समाप्तीची तारीख आहे. सदर आकडेवारी वेरुआदालाच्या अखत्यारीत आणण्यात आली.
१०. कंपनीने अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड नियम, २००६ (दुरुस्तीसह) च्या अधिसूचित अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्डमध्ये (एस २१, एस २३ व एस २७) निर्दिष्ट एकेवित अकाउंट तयार करण्याची व सावर करण्याची जी तसेच व प्रक्रिया आहेत त्यानुसार सदर एकात्रित वित्तीय अहवाल तयार करण्यात आला आहे.
११. लेखापालन समितीने ८ मे २०१४ रोजी आलेल्या आपल्या अहवालात सदर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकषांची शिफारस केली आणि त्याबाबतची झालेल्या आपल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने त्यास मान्यता दिली.
१२. जिथे आवश्यकता भासेल तिथे मागील कालावधीच्या/वर्षाच्या आकडेवारीची पुनर्गणना करण्यात आली आहे.

दिनांकित ८ मे २०१४  
स्थळ: गुरगाव

संचालक मंडळासाठी व करिता  
सुरेश कृष्णन  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

लाभाची हमी

